

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RLH FCO 16- Version: 1

92

Type: Resolution LH Fire C of O OR Status: Passed

Correction Order

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 7/6/2016

Title: Granting an extension to Jeff Otto for compliance with a Fire Inspection Correction Notice at 391

TOPPING STREET pertaining to roof repair.

**Sponsors:** Dai Thao

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 391 Topping St.Roof Bids.6-22-16, 2. 391 Topping St.Chain emails.7-6-16

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/8/2016	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
7/6/2016	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Granting an extension to Jeff Otto for compliance with a Fire Inspection Correction Notice at 391 TOPPING STREET pertaining to roof repair.

WHEREAS, in the matter of the Appeal of Jeff & Judy Otto to a Fire Inspection Correction Notice at 391 TOPPING STREET, the City Council denied the appeal, but granted the following extensions in Council File RLH FCO 15-344:

March 1 - reduce pallets to 14 ft high;

April 1 - reduce pallets to 12 ft high;

May 1, reduce pallets to 10 ft high;

July 1 - the pallets may be stored in rows of two but there must be a separation between rows of 6 ft; and

July 1 - repair the roof; and

WHEREAS, compliance has been achieved with the deadlines outlined above as of June 24, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Otto has provided bids for the repair of the roof and requested an extension of 6 months to come into compliance with the orders for the repair of the roof; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and adopts the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation in this matter.